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JONDS GABAGD
(SYSTOIT) LTn.

B.M.T.A. Telephone: Syston 2257 R.A.C.

MELTON ROAD, SYSTON, Nr. LEICESTER

RELIANT Britain's Best Threewheeled Car
Seats Four Adults 60 m.p.g. 70 m.p.h.

Fibre Glass Rust-proof Body
Low Running Costs Low Depreciation

RELIANT SALES, SERVICE AND SPARES

Agents for: B S.A. and HONDA MOTORCYCLES
RELIANTTHREE-WHEELERS HILLMANCARS

Distributors for SABRE SPORTS CARS
H.P. and EXCHANGES

Associate Company
ROADSPORT EQUIPMENT LTD., Loughboro.
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Ilolphin Nfotors
29 COSSINGTON ROAD

SILEBY
_YOUR COMPETITION SPECIALISTS-

All Frame Modifications and Tubework undertaken

Rebores to Super Racing Finish
All Types of Competition Pistons supplied

Full Range of Spares anil Accessories always in stock

Wheels Rebuilt

All Types of Big Ends fitted and Flywheels Balanced
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Warning to the Public

Motorcycle racing is dangerous. It is a conditio! of admission that all persons having

i"i'"oi,'..-itio" with the p-.Ji." iriiioi Ganisation and/or conduct of the meeting,

ilLilr"d.iil'ih;;;;;i', "'itfri 
rli,,i,-"rJ'ih;-d,ii,;;;*d owners of the vehicles and passen-

'dli'r:ir'?r,t' -"ihi;t-; ;il ;b';;i;A;];il uri ti'ouititv arising out or accidents causing

damage or personal ,r:*y (*fr"itie. fatal or otherwise) howsoever caused to spectators

or ticketholders.

TODAY'S OFFICIALS
Stewards-A.C.U. V' Smith

club G' F' Jones

Clerk of the Course A' Jones

Assistant Cleik of the Course ' ' T' E' Stevenson

Time Keeper G' ReYnolds

Announcer K' Mason

Scrutineers ,ls|,[1[i
Chief Track Marshal . . D' M' Wells

Assisted by membors of the follrlwing c-lubs: The Iricester Querv, The

f.eicester & Disdi;;ii; io"gr,t.io"dtr & District and The Ariel owners'

ThisMeetingisheldundertheGeneralCompetitionRulesofthoA.C.U.underEast
Midland Centre Permit No. G.51, Temporary Course Certificate No' 182'

SPECIAL NOTICE-Io both the COMPETITORS and the PUBLIC

please do not leave any PLASTIC BAGS iying around these fields, as they will prove

fatal to any animal which may eat one!

our thanks are due to Mr. J. Voss who so kindly allows us to use his land for these

;;i;;. ;;;liui" ao not leaui r"vlltldi oi Uottlesi pl"usu ose the litter baskets provided'

Si"dp iiiaiitile use the fields when we have sone home'

We are also greatly indebtod to the St' John Ambulance Brigade who always attend

our meetings.

Motor CYcle Clubs.

Secretary of the Meeting
io er"iv close Lutteiw"r,i;R sil 

Dd*ti:f#i;

RLINNING ORDER

Race 1' Junior - UP to 250cc

Race 2.

Race 3.

Race 4. Junior - UP to 1300cc

Race 5. ExPert - UP to 250 cc

Race 6. Junior - I-IP to 1300cc

Race 7. OPen - UP to 1300cc

Race 8'

Race 9.

Race 10. Junior - UP to 1300cc

INTERVAL

Race 11. OPen - UP to 1300cc

Race 12. ExPert- UP to 1300cc

Race 13' Junior - 300/1300 cc

Race 14. ExPert- 300/1300cc

Heat 1 2.00 P.m.
Heat 2 2.0'l

tsinal 2.2O

Heat I 2.35

2.42

Heat 2 3.02

Heat I 3.10

Heat 2 3.17

Heat 3 3.25

Final 3.32

Final 4.00
4.20

4.40
5"00

tr



TO.DAY'S COMPETTTORS TO.DAY'S COMPETITORS

i

i

I

rI

1 K. Allen
2 S. Mitchell
3 J. A. Ross
4 E. Greer
5 M. Moores
6 B. Jones
7 J. Chapman
8 R. R. Abbott
9 I- Burton

10 C. Evans
11 C. Riley
12 M. F. .Tebb
15 H. H. Ainsworth
17 B. Frankland
18 J. Burton
19 I. Chapman
20 M. Houghton
2l C. Flarrison
22 P. A. Watkins
23 F. Clarke
24 J. P. English
25 J. Voss
26 W. Jaggs
2'l P. G. Hole
28 R. Partington
29 C. C. Woods
30 D. J. Carvill
31 R. Flynn
32 M. Hazlewood
35 L. Hughes
38 B. T. Huckfield
39 M. W. Connell
40 T. Groom
41 C. Harris
42 T. Hallam
43 K. Odlin
44 S. Curtis
45 S. Rayner
5.1 M. Eatough
52 A. R. Howe
53 G. Drage
54 B. Hazel
56 R. M. Price
57 J. E. Timson
58 R. Rowsell
59 S. Leicester
60 J. M. Wear
61 M. Goss
62 G. Lathey
63 C. G. Reed
64 M. Titheradge
65 N. J. Cook
66 J. Nisbet
67 P. Panter
68 H. Buchanan
69 K. G. Reynolds
1A I. Gooding
71 P. F. Dix
'12 W. E. Fry
73 T. Brown
'75 P. Pluck
78 A. R. J. Wirdnam
19 P. D. Cheney

Hilton, Derby
Chingford 4
Cowley, Mdx.
Coleshill
Needingworth
Preston Capes
Lutterworth
Towcester
Lutterworth
Shrewsbury
Tilton, Leics.
Nottingham
Kettering
Wellingborough
Leicester
Guilsborough, North'ts.
Melton Mowbray
Hilton, Derby
Kettering
Milton, Cambs.
Brackley
Tiltor-r, Leics.
Willington, Derbys.
Erith, Hunts.
Moulton, Northants.
Glossop
Coventry
Northampton
Anstey, Leicester
Coventry
Birmingham
Uxbridge, Mdx.
Slough, Bucks.
Uxbridge, Mdx.
Burton-on-Trent
Spilsby, Lincs.
Needingworth, Hunts.
Buckingham
Coventry
Beeby, Leics.
Wilby, Northants.
Mitcham
Coventry
Hinckley, Leics.
Tooting, S.W.17
Tooting, S.W.17
Loughborough
Oadby, Leicester
Rugby
Tooting, S.W.17
Tooting, S.W.17
Mitcham, Surrey
Mitcham, Surrey
Wellingborough
Plumstead, S.E,.18

E 500 Velocette Metisse
J 250 Bultaco, 360 Greeves
J 250 Greeves
E 250 Husqvarna
J 250 Bultaco, 500 Matchless
E 250 Montesa, 360 Montesa
J 500 Metisse
E 250 Metisse, 500 Metisse
E 500 Triumph Metisse
E 500 Matchless Metisse

250 Bultaco
250 Dot
250 Montesa, 441 B.S.A.
350 B.S.A. or 500 Tribsa
246 Greeves
244 Bloltaco
250 Greeves, 500 P.R.S.

81 J. F. BaggaleY
82 W. Barley
84 R. Auger
86 D. J. Brooks
8'1 A. A. Brooke
88 M. Turner
89 M. Scott
91 M. D. Woods
92 A. D. ThomPson
94 N. J. Holt
98 R. Goodacre
99 J. Copsey

100 P. Beeton
111 B. C. Ayres
113 E. Marris
120 G. D. LinneY
122 G. Woolley
121 D. A. Craggs
134 R. M. Esslemont
l4l P. R. Whiteley
141 R. Haskins
153 P. Pearson
156 R. Argrave
157 D. G. Linney
16l R. Gent
1.71 A. Adcock
202 R. W. Smith
219 D. N. Potter
213 C. Millott
281 M. Nicholson
318 G. White
515 J. Gaunt
523 M. Garrie
54O D. Farndon

Orston, Notts.
Covington, Hunts.
Derbv
Canvey Island
Canvey Island
Canvey Island
Cambridge
Kettering
Northampton
Rushden
Long Buckby
Milton, Cambs.
Louth, Lincs.
Winslow, Bucks.
Leicester
Leicester
Findern, Derby
Hartford, Hunts.
Coventry
Cambridge
Coventry
Bloxwich
Windsor, Berks.
Stockport
Leicester
Rugby
Rugby
Leicester
Coventry
Leicester
Warwick
Cor.entry
Coventry
Coventry

250 Dot, 441 B.S.A.
250 B.S.A., 500 B.s.A.
500 Matchless
250 Dot
250 Bultaco
250 Ackie
250 Greeves
500 Matchless
250 Montesa
250 Milton Metisse
248 Greeves
250 Starmaker Greeves
196 Bultaco
500 Triumph Metisse
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves
250 Dot
250 Dot
250 Greeves
490 Triumph Metisse
250 Sprite
250 Husqvarna
500 Tribsa
250 Dot
500 A.J.S.
490 Triumph Metisse
250 Dot
250 Dot
250 Greeves
490 Saffro Triumph
250 Dot
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves

E

J
J

E
J
J
J

E
J
J
J
J
J
J
I
J

E
J
J

New Ollerton
Northampton
Coventry
Sheldon, Birmingham
Histon, Cambs.
Peterborough
Lutterworth

250 CZ
250 Montesa
250 Greeves
500 Tribsa
250 Bultaco
500 Tribsa
250 Dor CZ
500 Tribsa
441 B.S,.A.
500 Metisse
500 B.s.A.
250 Dot
440 Pika
500 Tribsa
250 Cireeves
500 Tribsa
250 Dot
500 Tribsa
500 B.s.A.
500 Tribsa
250 Greeves or 250 Maico
650 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Metisse
441 B.S.A. or 490 Metisse
250 Dot
250 Greeves
490 Tribsa or Wasp
441 B.S.A.
250 DRD Dot
441 B.S.A.
244 Bultaco, 500 Metisse
250 Greeves
500 A.J.S.
500 A..I.S-
250 Grebves
500 Metisse
500 B.s.A.
250 Husqvarna
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
250 James
250 Greeves
498 Miura
250 Dot, 360 Dot

E
J

J
J
J
J

E

J
J
J
J
J
J
J

J
J

E

Reserve A
Reserve B

Reserve C
Reserve K
Reserve L



EVENT 1. Juniors - UP TO 250 C.C.
First 15 from each heat to go into the final. Both heats 2 laps.

RACE 2. 2.7 p.m.
trIeat 2

3
11
15
19
22
25
39
45
53
58
63
67
72
75
81
86
B8
94
99

120
r2l
143
157
219
318
540

EVENT 5. Juniors - UP TO 1300 C.C.
First 15 from each heat to go into the Final. Both heats 2 laps.

RACE 4. 2.35 p.m. RACE 6" 3.02 p.m.RACE 1. 2.0 p.m.
Heat I

2 S. Mitchell
5 M. Moores

12 M. F. Jebb
i8 J. Burton
2A M. Houghton
23 F. Clarke
32 M. Hazelwood
4l C. Harris
52 A. R. Howe
57 J. E. Timson
6l M. Goss
64 M. Titheradge
7l P. F. Dix
73 T. Brown
79 P. D. Cheney
82 W. Barley
87 A. A. Brooks
92 A. D. Thompson
98 R. Goodacre

100 P. Beeton
122 G. Woolley
134 R. M. Esslemont
153 P. Pearson
2OZ R, W. Smith
273 C. Millott
523 H. Garrie

1st................"..".... 2nd...................".... 3rd............

4th........................ 5th...... 6th...........

7th . 81h........................ 9th...........

J. A. Ross
C. Riley
H. Ainsworth
I. Chapman
P. A. Watkins
J. Voss
M. W. Connell
S. Rayner
G. Drage
R. Rowsell
C. G. Reed
P. Panter
W. E. Fry
P. Pluck
J. F. Baggaley
D. J. Brooks
M. Turner
N. J. Holt
J. Copsey
G. D. Linney
D. A. Craggs
R. Ilaskins
D. G. Linney
D. V. Potter
G. White
D. Farndon

1st........................ 2nd...

lleat I
J. Chapman
B. Frankland
J. P. English
W. Jaggs
R. Partington
C. C. Woods
D. I. Carvill
R. Flynn
B. 'f. Huckfield
T. Groom
T. Hallam
K. Odlin
S. Curtis
M. Eatough
B. Hazel
R. M. Price
S. Leicester
J. M. Wear
G. Lathey
N. I. Cook
J. Nisbet
H. Buchanan
K. G. Reynolds
A. R. J. Wirdnam
M. D. Woods
A. D. Thompson
R. J. Goodacre
J. Copsey
B. C. Ayres
E. Marris
G. Woolley
D. A. Craggs
R. M. Esslemont
P. R. Whiteley
R. Haskins
R. Argrave
D. G. Linney
R. Gent
A. Adcock
M. Nicholson
J. Gaunt
H. Garrie
f). Farndon

IJ.eat 2
S. Mitchell
J. A. Ross
M. Moores
C. Riley
M. F. Jebb
H. Ainsworth
J. Burton
I. Chapman
M. Houghton
P. A. Watkins
F. Clarke
J. Voss
M. Hazelwood
M. W" Connell
C. I{arris
S. Rayner
A. R. Howe
G. Drage
J. E. Timson
R. Rowsell
M. Goss
C. G. Reed
M. Titheradge
P. Panter
P. F. Dix
W. E. Fry
T. Brown
P. Pluck
P. D. Cheney
J. F. Baggaley
W. Barley
D. J. ,Brooks
A. A. Brooke
M. Turner
N. .I. Holt
P. Beeton
G. D. Linney
P. Pearson
R. W. Smith
f). V. Potter
C. Millott
G. White

I st....................-.. 2nd........................ 3rd.

. .. .... 3rd................ ... ..

17
a/
26
28
29
30
31
38
40
^1
43
44
51
54
56
59
tlL,
62
65
66
68
69
/o
9l
92
9B
99

111
113
122
123
1.34

141
1,43
156
157
161
t7 1,

281
515
523
540

2
J
5

11
t2
15
18
t9
20
22
2f
25
)L
39
41
45
52
53
57
58
61
63
64
6',1

7l
'72

73
75
'79

81
82'86
87
88
94

100
120
153
202
219
2'73
318

Winner's Time...

RACE 3. Final 2.20 p.m, Over 10 rpinutes plus I lap

1oth................... I 1th..................... 121h...................."

I3th..................... 14th..................... I5th....................

1st.. ".... 2nd........ 3rd.....
41h ..... 51h........ 6th.. .

71h........ 81h........ 9th . .

1oth...... 11th ..12th.....
Winner's Time.................

E. Greer
R. R. Abbott
P. G. Hole
M. Scott
Reserve B

Plus the 12 riders invited from Race 3 above

I st........................

41h".......................

4th. .... . 5th........... ........ ... 61h.'. .. ........ . .

7th........................ 81h......._............... 9th........................

1oth..................... I 1th..................... 121h.....................

14th............ ...... 15th.
Winner's Ti me..........................................

These twelve riders are invited to compete in Event IV - Race 5

EVENT tV. Experts - UP TO 250C.C.

RACE 5. 2"42 p.m. . Over 15 minutes plus 1 lap

1st..... .. 2nd........ 3rd.......
41h........ 5th..... .. 6th. ...
7th 8th....... 9th

1Oth . 11th. ....12th.......
Winner's Time...................

B. Jones
C. Harrison
I. Gooding
Reserve A
Reserve C

1st................-..-. 2nd........................ 3rd........ ........... ...

4th . ................... 5rh............"........... 61h...................... 4th........................ 5th................. ...... 6rh........................

7th........."."............ 8th............ .... ... 9th...................."...

I 3th.....................

I I th....."........... . 121h.....................

14th.............."...... 151h.....................

Winner's Time..........................................

71h........................

1oth....................

8th.................."..... 9th...,..... ...
11rh....... ... . 121h....... ..........

4
8

27
89

6
21
1A

1 3th..................... I 41h..................... I 5th........... .......

Winner's Time.........................................,

Znd 3rd........................ 
I

6th.... ,..

RACE 10 Final. 3.32 p.m"

1st........ 2nd.. ..... 3rd........
41h........ 51h.. .. . 6th ..
7th sth . . 9th .

10rh ....111h.. .. 12th.......
Winner's Time....................

Over l0 minutes pius 1 laP

1st ......2nd.....
4th .. . 5th... .

71h........ 8th
1oth. 1lth..
Winner's Time.

3rd........
. 6th....
. 9th.....

1',ll
5th...... . "

Winner's Time..... These t2 riders are invited to compete in Event VII - Race 12
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E\rENT YI. Open Invitation. UP TO 1300 C.C.

First 12 from each heat to go into the final. All heats 2 laps.

l

RACE 7. 3.10 p,m.
Heat I

I K. Allen
4 E. Greer
7 J. Chapman

i0 C. Evans
11 C. Riley
11 B. Frankland
2A M. Houghton
23 F. Clarke
26 W. Jaggs
29 C. C. Woods
35 L. Hughes
40 T. Groom
43 K. Odlin
51 M. Eatough
54 B. Hazel
58 R. Rowsell
61 M. Goss
64 M. Titheradge
67 P. Panter
70 I. Gooding
73 T. Brown
79 P. D. Cheney
84 R. Auger
88 M. Turner
92 A. D. Thompson
99 J. Copsey

113 E. Marris
123 D. A. Craggs
143 R. Haskins
157 D. G. Linney
202 R. W. Smith
281 M. Nicholson

Reserve A
Reserve K

RACE 8. 3.17 p.m.

lleat 2

2 S. Mitchell
5 M. Moores
8 R. R. Abbott

1,2 M. F. Jebb
18 J. Burton
2l C. Harrison
24 J. P. English
27 P. G. Hole
30 D. J. Carvill
3l R. Flynn
38 B. T. Huckfield
4l C. Harris
44 S. Curtis
52 A. R. Ift:we
56 R. M. Price
59 S. Leicester
62 G. Lathey
65 N. J. Cook
68 H. Buchanan
7l F. F. Dix
75 P. Pluck
81 J. F. Baggaley
86 D. J. Erooks
89 M. Scott
94 N. J. Ilolt

100 P. Beeton
120 G. D. I-inney
134 R. M. Esslemont
153 P. Pearson
161 R. dent
219 D. V. Potter
318 G. White
523 H. Garrie

Reserve B
Reserve L

Ist 2nd....3rd

RACE 9. 3.25 p.m.
Heat 3

3 J. A. Ross
6 B. Jones
9 .I. Burton

15 I{. Ainsworth
1.9 I. Chapman
22 P. A.. Watkins
25 J. Voss
28 R. Partington
32 M. Hazelwood
39 M. W. Connell
42 T. I{allam
45 S. Rayner
53 G. Drage
5'7 J. E. Timson
60 J. M. Wear
63 C. G. Reed
66 J. Nisbet
69 K. G. Reynolds
72 W. E. Fry
78 A. R. J. Wirdnam
82 W. Barley
8'l A. A. Brooke
9l M. D. Woods
98 R. Goodacre

i11 B. C. Ayres
122 G. Woolley
141 P. R. Whiteley
156 R. Argrave
171 A. Adcock
273 C. Millott
515 J. Gaunt
540 D. Farndon

Reserve C
Reserve M

1st........ 2nd. .... 3rdffiMffiffifl 5th
8th

lst
4th
7th

2nd. .. 3rd . ...
5th..... . 61h.....

8th 9th
4th
7th

1oth 11th....

Winner's'I ime

6th.....
9th .. .

1zth

4th
'tth

5th........ 6th
Sth . grh

ioth. 1lth. 12th
Winner'sTime...ffiffiffil

BEISTAFF -'J.i,&*iiL.x!I;i'" 
I

1fth........11th . I2th
Winner's Time..

I st........................

4th........................

Accessories r Clothing - Customising 
$

Our Stocks are Fantastic - Come and see us or ask for FREE LEAFLETS 
5

RACE 11. 4.00 p.m. Final. Over 15 minutes plus I Iap

Finishing Positions to qualify for points of The Leicester Query Club Scramble
Championship.

2nd........................ 3rd........................

5th........................ 6rh........................

Winner's Time..........................................

J
Ll
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EYENT 7. Experts - UP TO 1300C.C.

RACE 12 - 4.20 p.m. Over 15 minutes plus I lap

I K. Allen
6 B. Jones
9 J. Burton

2l C. Harrison
35 L. Hughes
84 A. Auger

141, P. R. Whiteley
Reserve B
Reserve K
Reserve M

Plus the 12 riders invited from Race l0

1st............ 2nd............

51h............ 6th............

4
8

10
27
'70

89

E. Greer
R. R. Abbott
C. Evans
P. G. Hole
I. Gooding
M. Scott
Reserve A
Reserve C
Reserve L

3rd..........". 4th.

7th............ 8th

9th............101h

I st........................ 2nd........................

5th........................4th.

Winner's Time.

EVENT 3. Junior - 300/1300C.C.

RACE 13 - 4.40 p.m. Over l0 minutes plus I lap

3rd.

2
1

1',l

24
28
30
31
40
43
51
56
60
63
66
68
79
82

111
r56
171
281

S. Mitchell
J. Chapman
B. Frankland
J. P. English
R. Partington
D. J. Carvill
R. Flynn
T. Groom
K. Odlin
M. Eatough
R. M. Price
J. M. Wear
C. C. Reed
J. Nisbet
H. Buchanan
P. D. Cheney
W. Barley
B. C. Ayres
R. Argrave
A. Adcock I

M. Nicholson

6th....................

1st.......2nd. .. ... 3rd...
41h. ..... 5th........ 6th...
7th.. . 8rh ... 9th...

1fth........1lth... .. 12th ..

5 M. Moores
15 H. Ainsworth
20 M. Houghton
26 W. Jaggs
29 C. C. Woods
38 B. Huckfield
42 T. Hallam
44 S. Curtis
54 B. Hazel
59 S. Leicester
62 G. Lathev
65 N. Cook'
69 K. G. Reynolds
78 A. R. J. Wirdnam
8l J. F. Baggaley
9l M. D. Woods

113 E. Maris
153 P. Pearson
161 R. Gent
515 J. Gaunt

I

I

i
I

1st........ 2nd...... 3rd......

41h........ 5th...... . 6th.......

71h........ 81h........ 9th.. .

loth llth .....121h......

L-. i
t!

These 12 riders are invited to compete in Event II - Race 14

EVENT 2. Experts 300/1300C.C.
RACE 14 5.00 p.m. Over 15 rninutes plus 1 lap

1 K. Allen
8 R. R. Abbottl0 C. Evans

35 L. Huehes
141 p. R. Whitetev

Reserve L
Plus the 12 riders invited from Race 13

B. Jones
J. Burton
P. G. Hole
R. Auser
Reservi K
Reserve M

3rd....."...... 4th sth............ 6th.

6
9

27
84

1st............. 2nd

.. sth

TO-DAY'S PRIZE MONEY
Events
1. Juniors*Up to 250cc
2. Experts-300/1300cc

lst 2nd 3rd 4th
f3 {2 €1 f.1.

f5 f3 {2 f.l
f3{2fl f.l
f5 {3 {2 f.l
f3 50/- f2 3AL
f5 f3 f2 fl
f8 f5 f3 {2
f r t}l- sl_ sl_

3. Juniors 
- 300/1300 cc

4. Experts * Up to 250 cc
5. Juniors*Up to 1300cc ....."......
6. Open -Up to l300cc
'l . Experts-Up to I300cc.......:....
All Heats
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FORITICOMING EVENTS ON IHIS COURSE
Open to Centre Scrambles , ....... April 16th, July 30thNational Motor Cycle Moto_Cross .,... June 25thInter-Centre Team Scramble............... October lst

The meeting on June 25th includes ihe rhir.r .^,,-r

"iffH1"A;:t*t1i,f,ff* 

or the British Drivers'

public Address System by Ron Diggins of Boston
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A DATE

TO REMEM BER

The lnter Centre Team Scram ble

will be ru n on th is cou rse

on Octcber lst

Sponsored by The "SUN"
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